03-15-2000

~	((and a) () () () () () () () () ()	-				
10	101289356					
	1012		Attorney Docket No.: 248-00214			
18	Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce			
\mathcal{N}	1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office			
D	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.					
	Please record the attached original documents or cop					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):			
	1. Tranic of conveying party (les).					
	Twyfe		Co Limited			
			wyford Road			
			Rotherwas Industrial Estate			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Hereford HR2 6JR, England				
	attached?	·····				
	\Box Yes \Box No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	U Yes 🗵 No				
	⊠ Assignment □ Merger					
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name					
	□ Other					
	Execution Dates: December 10, 1999					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. P	atent No(s).			
	29/115,670					
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce	6. Total number of applications and			
	concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: <u>One</u>			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>			
	WILLIAM L. FALK		⊠ Enclosed			
	ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP		Authorized to charge Deposit			
1	100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100		Account			
62/15/2000	Milwaukee 3 291153202		8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>			
[40.00 DP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page			
01 FC:581			if paying by Deposit Account)			
\ \	9 Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	M & May					
	Morag E. MacKenzie /// markenzie February 2, 2000					
	Name of Person Signing Agnature Date					
	V Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 5					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>5</u>					
	DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0766

United States of America A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

(1)	WHEATON, Christopher Simon Courtenay
(0)	***************************************

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

'Pallet'

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS

CypherCo Limited, a British company, of Twyford Road, Rotherwas Industrial Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JR, England

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 10 day of *OLLEMALA* 19 f_{2}^{\prime} preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this

day of DELEMBER 1995 10

WITNESSES:

INVENTOR(S):					
(1)	(sc utheatin				
	Christopher Simon Courtenay	WHEATON			
(3)					
(4)					
(5)					
(6)					

PATENT REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 02/02/2000